Illinois law.
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Section 325.420  Initial Annual Fee Notices for New Permits

For new individual NPDES and sludge generator or sludge user permits, the Agency shall provide notice of the amount of the fee to the applicant during its review of the application.  [415 ILCS 5/12.5(c)]  For NPDES permits, this notice will be provided to the applicant during the 15 day notice period.  For new permits issued in June, this notice will include the annual fee due for the following fiscal year and no fee notice will be sent by the Agency pursuant to Section 325.410(a) for that fiscal year. 
